
From: Sanju Nannuri
To: Alan Monnox
Cc: Rama Kumble; Asfahaan Mirza; Digital Health Identity Integration; Kate A Williams; Tony Madsen; Manvir Singh
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Date: Friday, 5 May 2023 12:39:28 pm
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png

Hi Alan
We can see the updated URL now.
Thank you.

Regards
Sanju

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx> 
Sent: Monday, May 1, 2023 9:02 AM
To: Sanju Nannuri 
Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza ; Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Tony Madsen
<xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Manvir Singh 
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Sanju,
This change has been applied. Can you confirm?
Cheers,
Alan

From: Sanju Nannuri  
Sent: Saturday, 29 April 2023 5:17 pm
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Rama Kumble  Asfahaan Mirza Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Tony Madsen
<xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Manvir Singh 
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan,
As per the deployment schedule, last night we have deployed the MHA integration for Manage My Health Portal. So far 12 users successfully
logged into Patient portal using My Health Account login details.
And I noticed one issue in  portal under connected services.
MMH URL is showing as beta.managemyhealth.co.nz instead of app.managemyhealth.co.nz.
You might have configured the old url when you prepared the prod credentials last year.
can you please update the Url to app.managemyhealth.co.nz
here is the screenshot of connected services section showing wrong Url
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Regards,
Manvir

From: Tony Madsen <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 1:19 pm
To: Manvir Singh  Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Sanju Nannuri ;
Chakerveersingh Sandhu 
Cc: Rama Kumble  Asfahaan Mirza  Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Devanathan R
< Latha Patel  Parthiban Palanivel 
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
I’m a level 3N account using RealMe verified

From: Manvir Singh  
Sent: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 1:16 pm
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Sanju Nannuri ; Chakerveersingh Sandhu

; Tony Madsen <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Rama Kumble  Asfahaan Mirza Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Devanathan R

; Latha Patel  Parthiban Palanivel 
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan,
Thank you for your reply and good to know My Health Account login works for Tony as an existing user in Manage My Health.
We have list of other scenarios to test e.g. Who is not an existing Manage My Health user, full list can be provided to you soon once our QA team is
online as they are managing the testing side of this integration.
@Tony Madsen, I hope you just navigate to our pre-prod environment login view and login there using your My Health Account credentials. Did it
login you straight into our Application as you are an existing MMH user? It is possible for you to share with us the confidence level of the account
you used to Sign In.
Regards,
Manvir

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 12:20 pm
To: Manvir Singh Sanju Nannuri  Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble Asfahaan Mirza  Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Tony Madsen
<xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Devanathan R  Latha Patel  Parthiban Palanivel

Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Manvir,
Tony has tested using the link provided below and he could successfully access his details.
He is an existing user of Manage My Health and used his personal account for the test.
I hope this helps but suggest you have other users confirm the functionality, as this test was just for one account.
Tony is cc’d on this email thread and he is happy to take any questions on how he confirmed his access.
Cheers,
Alan

From: Manvir Singh  
Sent: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 11:43 am
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Sanju Nannuri  Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza  Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Tony Madsen
<xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Devanathan R  Latha Patel  Parthiban Palanivel

Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan,
We are planning to go live tomorrow provided all the test cases work in our pre-prod environment. Currently we will be going live with web app
only.
So, as you mentioned you can assist us in some of our testing and we can’t have test accounts for the production environment. We have set up a
pre-prod environment and it is up and running. It will be same as our production environment. Below is the URL for our pre-prod.

 . So please let us know if you will be able to test for us in this above-mentioned link or is there any other way you can
support and assist us.
Regards,
Manvir

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 9:53 am
To: Manvir Singh ; Sanju Nannuri  Chakerveersingh Sandhu

>
Cc: Rama Kumble < ; Asfahaan Mirza  Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Tony Madsen
<xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Manvir,
By production login credentials I’m assuming you are after test accounts in our production environment?

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)
9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)

9(2)(a)9(2)(a)9(2)(a)

9(2)(a)

9(2)(a)
9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)
9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)
9(2)(a)

9(2)(c)

9(2)(a)

9(2)(a)
9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)

9(2)(a)
9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)
9(2)(a)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act 

19
82



Unfortunately, we don’t have test accounts in production. Typically, applications use a small set of real user accounts to test the initial release.
Can you provide details on when you are planning to go live and if this is for your Web app only? If you can provide this information we can put
support in place for when you go live and possibly assist with some of you testing.
Thanks,
Alan

From: Manvir Singh  
Sent: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 9:34 am
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Sanju Nannuri Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble  Asfahaan Mirza Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan,
Sorry but please take this little urgent, we don’t have My Health Account production login credentials. These are required for our testing. If you can
please provide us few production logins so that we can test.
We need something similar as we have got for INT environment. e.g., as below:

Username Levels
Leave at Level 1
Leave at Level 1
Level 2
Level 2
Level 2N
Level 2N
Level 3
Level 3N
Level 3N

Regards,
Manvir

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Monday, 24 April 2023 10:30 am
To: Sanju Nannuri  Manvir Singh Chakerveersingh Sandhu

>
Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Kate A Williams <xxxx.x.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Sanju and Manvir,
Can we get some confirmed dates on when you are planning to go live with My Health Account?

I’ve heard indirectly that you are targeting 27th April? Will this just be for you web app, as previously you were also doing development work on a
mobile app?
Thanks,
Alan

From: Sanju Nannuri  
Sent: Thursday, 13 April 2023 1:50 pm
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Manvir Singh  Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza < ; Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Thanks Alan.
We received the keys.
Regards
Sanju

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2023 11:29 AM
To: Sanju Nannuri  Manvir Singh Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza ; Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Sanju,
I sent these out earlier by encrypted email. Please let me know if you have any trouble receiving them.
Email sent to yourself and Manvir.
Alan

From: Sanju Nannuri  
Sent: Thursday, 13 April 2023 12:47 pm
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Manvir Singh ; Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble  Asfahaan Mirza ; Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
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Hi Alan,
Can you please reissue the prod credentials.
Regards
Sanju

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2023 8:30 AM
To: Manvir Singh  Sanju Nannuri  Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza  Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi,
These are now set up against your prod app registration.
Any luck with the creds? Let me know and I can reissue if necessary.
Cheers,
Alan

From: Manvir Singh  
Sent: Wednesday, 12 April 2023 12:25 pm
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Sanju Nannuri Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan,
Thank you.
Mistakenly these below URLs should be part of production environment. I have mentioned them earlier for INT environment. I apologise for that.
Pre-Prod

I could not find the production credentials, however I will ask my team and come back.
Regards,
Manvir

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Wednesday, 12 April 2023 11:13 am
To: Manvir Singh  Sanju Nannuri ; Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza ; Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Manvir,
The new URLs have been added to your prod app registration.
Cheers,
Alan

From: Manvir Singh  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2023 1:42 pm
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Sanju Nannuri ; Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble < Asfahaan Mirza ; Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan,
Thank you for adding more return URLs in INT environment.
When your request for production is completed. Please let us know the credentials as well for production e.g. (clientId, authority URI)
Yes, we have got different credentials for both web app and mobile app in INT environment. I hope this answer your question.
Regards,
Manvir

From: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx > 
Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2023 12:52 pm
To: Manvir Singh  Sanju Nannuri ; Chakerveersingh Sandhu

Cc: Rama Kumble  Asfahaan Mirza <  Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Digital
Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi,
I’ve updated the INT environment URIs but will need to raise an internal change request for prod.
I noticed the app reg is set up as both a web app and a SPA. Is that correct?
Cheers,
Alan

From: Manvir Singh  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2023 12:33 pm
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Sanju Nannuri ; Chakerveersingh Sandhu
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Cc: Rama Kumble ; Asfahaan Mirza  Dylan Nyika <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan,
Hope you had a great weekend.
These MMH return URLs are for Web.
@Chakerveersingh Sandhu & @Sanju Nannuri should be able to reply on your mobile app queries.
Once those URLs are added for Web, please let us know.
Regards,
Manvir

From: Alan Monnox
Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2023 10:05 AM
To: Sanju Nannuri
Cc: Digital Health Identity Integration; Rama Kumble; Asfahaan Mirza; Manihandan Nagarajan; Chakerveersingh Sandhu; Dylan Nyika
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Sanju,
I can add those URLs to the INT environment but can you confirm if these are for you Web or mobile app? We have separate app registrations for
each.
You should have the prod creds for the web app but you haven’t been supplied with anything for the mobile app. Note the PIA and security report
is still outstanding for mobile.
Please let me know if you’d like a session to discuss your plans for the mobile app, so we can move things along.
Cheers,
Alan

From: Sanju Nannuri  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2023 11:54 am
To: Alan Monnox <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Digital Health Identity Integration <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Rama Kumble  Asfahaan Mirza

; Manihandan Nagarajan  Chakerveersingh Sandhu 
Subject: FW: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Alan
Can you please setup below MMH return URLs.
Regards
Sanju

From: Manvir Singh  
Sent: Thursday, April 6, 2023 4:32 PM
To: Sanju Nannuri  Rama Kumble 
Cc: Samuel Wong 
Subject: RE: Estimation - MHA Phase 1 Dev Completion
Hi Sanju,
As discussed, we would require below return urls for MHA.
For MHA Dev environment
Dev:

UAT:

Pre-Prod

Also, we require MHA api production credentials to go live and below return urls in it.
Production:

Regards
Manvir
****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************
This e-mail message has been scanned for Viruses and Content and cleared by the Ministry of Health's Content and Virus Filtering Gateway
****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
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immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

This e-mail message has been scanned for Viruses and Content and cleared by the Ministry of Health's Content and Virus Filtering Gateway

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

This e-mail message has been scanned for Viruses and Content and cleared by the Ministry of Health's Content and Virus Filtering Gateway

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

This e-mail message has been scanned for Viruses and Content and cleared by the Ministry of Health's Content and Virus Filtering Gateway

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

This e-mail message has been scanned for Viruses and Content and cleared by the Ministry of Health's Content and Virus Filtering Gateway

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
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****************************************************************************

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************

****************************************************************************
Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************
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